



\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 885/2023**

**BHISHAM KUMAR**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Dr. Ajay Chaudhary, Mr. Bharat Chaudhary, Ms. Vinita, Ms. Monika, Advs.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Ajay Digpaul, CGSC with Ms. Ishita Pathak, Proxy counsel for UOI.

Mr. Kritika Gupta, Mr. Kaushal Jeet Kait, Advs. for D-2

Mr. Tushar Sannu, Standing Counsel with Mr. Devvrat Tiwari, Mr. Sahaj Karan Singh, Advs. for MCD.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

%

**05.01.2024**

**I.A. 26312/2023 in CS(OS) 885/2023**

Proxy counsel for the defendants is seeking a pass over. However, a short adjournment has been sought on behalf of learned counsel for the plaintiff.

At request, list on 22.01.2024.

**DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J**

**JANUARY 5, 2024/Pallavi**