



\$~10

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 885/2023

BHISHAM KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Kamal R. Digpaul, Ms.
Ishita Pathak & Mr. Ajay
Digpaul, Advs. for D-1/UOI
Ms. Kritika Gupta & Mr.
Kaushal Jeet Kait, Advs. for D-
2/DDA
Mr. Tushar Sannu & Mr. Drona
Negi, Advs. for D-3/MCD
Advocate for applicant in IA
No.1898/2024 (appearance not
given)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

25.01.2024

%

**IA No.1898/2024 (under Order I Rule 10 r/w Section
151 CPC filed on behalf of the applicant/Deepak
Kumar for impleadment as defendant)**

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before this Court on 26/02/2024.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IA.
3. Learned counsel for applicant seeks time to file case law/judgments in support of his submissions.
4. At request, re-notify the captioned IA for consideration on **26th February, 2024.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 25, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any