



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 885/2023

BHISHAM KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Dr. Ajay R. Digpaul (CGSC)
with Mr. Kamal Digpaul, Ms.
Ishita Pathak & Ms. Akanksha,
Adv. for D-1/UOI
Ms. Kritika Gupta, Adv. for D-
2/DDA
Mr. Tushar Sannu, Adv. for D-
3/Applicant

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

08.05.2024

**I.A.No.10437/2024 (under Order VIII Rule 1 r/w
Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no.3 for
condonation of delay of 67 days in filing written
statement)**

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before this Court on 20/05/2024.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IA.
3. Issue notice of the captioned IA to the plaintiff through counsel, on filing of PF, returnable on **20th May, 2024**.

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 8, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any