



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 885/2023**
BHISHAM KUMAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Mr. Varun
Chopra, Advocates (M: 9899393364,
Email:
shantikumar.legal@gmail.com)
(Through VC)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Mr. Sandip
Munian, Ms. Jyotsna Vyas, Advocates
for D1
Ms. Kritika Gupta, Advocate for D2 /
DDA (Through VC)
Mr. Tushar Sannu, Standing Counsel
MCD with Mr. Harsh Yadav,
Advocate for D3 / MCD

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **16.01.2025**

I.A. No. 10437/2024(by defendant no. 3 for condonation of delay of 67 days in filing the written statement) & I.A. No. 38886/2024(by defendant no. 2 for condonation of delay of 77 days in filing the written statement)

1. As per learned counsel for plaintiff, he had already filed the replies but same are not still on record.
2. Let appropriate steps be taken to get placed on record the replies, with copy to the opposite party and rejoinder thereto, if any, may also be filed



within two weeks thereafter so that pleadings may be completed in these IAs before the next date of hearing.

I.A. No. 4792/2024(u/O VII R 11 by defendant no. 3, MCD)

3. Reply filed by plaintiff but same is lying under objections.
4. Let appropriate steps be taken to get placed on record the reply, with copy to the opposite party and rejoinder thereto, if any, may also be filed within two weeks thereafter so that pleadings may be completed in this IA before the next date of hearing.

CS(OS) 885/2023

5. Put up for completion of pleadings in accordance with law for 26.03.2025.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 16, 2025/sms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any