



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 885/2023 & I.A. 26312/2023 I.A. 4792/2024 I.A. 10437/2024**
I.A. 38886/2024 I.A. 351/2025
BHISHAM KUMARPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Mr. Nikhil
Kumar Chaubey and Ms. Jyotsna
Vyas, Advs. for D-1.
Mr. Tushar Sannu, Standing Counsel
for MCD with Ms. Rajbala for
Respondent no.3/MCD

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
% **01.04.2025**

In view of the Full Court Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Chandra Dhari Singh, the matter could not be taken up for hearing today.

List before the Joint Registrar (J) on 02.05.2025.

List on 28.08.2025.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

APRIL 1, 2025/hp

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)