



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 885/2023**

BHISHAM KUMARPlaintiff

Through: Appearance not given

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Piyush Beriwal and Ms. Ruchita
Srivastava, Advs. for D-1
(beriwal.lawyers@gmail.com,
9910396352)

Ms. Kritika Gupta and Ms. Vidushi
Singhania, Advs. for DDA

Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC for MCD with
Mr. Vishal Ji, Adv. for D-3

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **14.08.2025**

I.A. 26312/2023 (under Order XXXIX Rule R 1 & 2 CPC)

1. Reply already filed on behalf of defendant no. 3/MCD. Learned counsel for plaintiff submitted that he will file the reply, if any, before next date of hearing or straightway argue.

I.A. 4792/2024 (filed by D-3/MCD under Order VII Rule 11 CPC)

2. Reply filed on behalf of plaintiff is still lying under objection. Learned counsel for plaintiff submitted that he will do the needful to get the reply placed on record.

3. As requested, let copy of reply be supplied to learned opposite



counsel through e-mail on sharing the same.

I.A. 10437/2024 (filed by defendant no. 3 seeking condonation of 67 days delay in filing written statement)

&

I.A. 38886/2024 (filed by D-2 seeking condonation of 77 days delay in filing written statement)

4. Reply already filed on behalf of plaintiff.
5. Learned counsel for applicants submitted that the applications may be placed before the Hon'ble Court as they want to make submission before the Hon'ble Court.

I.A. 351/2025 (filed by D-2 under Order VII Rule 11 CPC)

6. No reply filed on behalf of plaintiff.
7. Learned counsel for defendant no. 2 submitted that she has also not received any advance copy of the reply.
8. Put up for completion of pleadings in pending I.As on 26.08.2025.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 14, 2025/tp