



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 885/2023 with I.A. 26312/2023, I.A. 4792/2024, I.A. 10437/2024, I.A. 38886/2024 & I.A. 351/2025

BHISHAM KUMAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pankaj Vivek, Mr. Naveen Malik
& Mr. Tarun Kumar, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Kritika Gupta and Ms. Vidushi
Singhania, Advocates for DDA.
Mr. Piyush Beriwal & Ms. Ruchita
Srivastava, Advocates for D-1.
Mr. Tushar Sannu & Ms. Shaoni Das,
Advocates for D-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

28.08.2025

1. It is already 04:45 PM.
2. No time left.
3. Re-notify on 17th February, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

AUGUST 28, 2025

Rzu