



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 885/2023 & I.A. 26312/2023, I.A. 4792/2024, I.A.
10437/2024, I.A. 38886/2024, I.A. 351/2025, I.A. 11895/2026
BHISHAM KUMARPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Pankaj Vivek, Mr. Naveen Malik
and Mr. Tarun Kumar, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Piyush Beriwal and Ms. Ruchita
Srivastava, Advs for D-1.
Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC for MCD with
Ms. Rajbala and Mr. Fajallu Rehman,
Advs for D-3.
Ms. Kritika Gupta and Ms. Vidushi
Singhania, Advs for DDA.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

I.A. 11895/2026

1. This application under Order VI Rule 17 of CPC has been filed by the Plaintiff for amendment of Plaint.
2. Issue notice.
3. Learned Counsels for the Defendants accept notice.
4. List on 16.09.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 28, 2026

S. Zakir